PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2635144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN FU	07/12/2012
TIMOTHY D. DURANCE	07/12/2012
PARASTOO YAGHMAEE	07/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENWAVE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2000-1066 WEST HASTINGS STREET		
City:	VANCOUVER		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	BC V6E 3X2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14123671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (515)288-1338

 Phone:
 5152883667

 Email:
 patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10881US01 - O188-26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GILCHRIST
Signature:	/MICHAEL C. GILCHRIST/
	PATENT

502588990 REEL: 031707 FRAME: 0768

14123671

CH 540 00

Total Attachments: 2
source=FU_P10881US01_NATL_PHASE_ASSIGNMENT_12-3-13_MCG#page1.tif
source=FU_P10881US01_NATL_PHASE_ASSIGNMENT_12-3-13_MCG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031707 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, ENWAVE CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 2000 - 1066 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3X2, Canada, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us;

AND WE FURTHER AUTHORIZE Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number and filing date in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at Delta, BC., this 27th day of June, 2012.

Jun FU

Witnessed by:

Printed Name: TIM DURANCE

EXECUTED at	De Ita,	BC	, this 27th da	ay of June, 2012.
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	NEST Jun Fi	Timothy I	D. DURANCE	
		·		
EXECUTED at	Delta, I	3 C	, this 27th da	ny of June, 2012.
Witnessed by:	Dea Fr	<u>/</u>	TAQHMAEE	
Dringer & Nomes	E5111 A110") () .		